informing the petitioners about dishonour of their cheques amounting to Rs.
21,07,654/-but from the order dated 20.12.2002 passed in this case it is apparent
that three Crossed Demand Drafts bearing Nos. 357023, 357024, 357025 all dated
14.12.2002 for the amounts of Rs. 7,07,654/- (Rupees seven lakh seven thousand six
hundred fifty four); Rs. 7,00,000/- (Rupees seven lakh); and Rs. 7,00,000/- (Rupees
seven lakh) respectively, totaling to Rs. 21,07,654/- (Rupees twenty one lakh seven
thousand six hundred fifty four) were handed over to the learned counsel appearing
for BICICO by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and the said drafts
were also handed over by the learned counsel for the respondents to one Mr. S.P.
Singh, Deputy Manager, BICICO who was present in Court.